
Effective from 16th November 2002

45
46

46A

DELVES LANE - CONSETT - METROCENTRE - NEWCASTLE
via Shotley Bridge Hospital
via Leadgate & Medomsley

Service 45: Consett Bus Station, Trafalgar Street, Medomsley Road, Station Road, Delves Lane, Gloucester Road, Castledene Road, Greenways,
Delves Lane, Station Road, Medomsley Road, Trafalgar Street, Consett Bus Station, Victoria Road, Victoria Street, Bertha Street, Park Road, Derwent
Street, Church Road, Durham Road, Benfieldside Road, Snowsgreen Road, Shotley Bridge, A694, Ebchester, Low Westwood, A694, Lintzford Road,
A694 Dipwood Road, Rowlands Gill, Station Road, Lockhaugh Road, A694, Winlaton Mill, A694, Hexham Road, Long Rigg, Marconi Way, Scotswood
View, MetroCentre Bus Station, Scotswood View, Cross Lane, Wellington Road, Colliery Road, Clockmill Road, Team Street, Askew Road West, New
Redheugh Bridge Road, St James Boulevard, Westmorland Road, Clayton Street West, Clayton Street, Newgate Street, Percy Street, Newcastle Eldon
Square Bus Station.
Service 46: via 45 route from Consett Bus Station, Delves Lane and Consett Bus Station then Trafalgar Street, Medomsley Road, Number One, Durham
Road, Queens Road, Woodlands Road, Benfieldside Road then as 45 route to Eldon Square Bus Station.
Service 46A: via 45 route from Consett Bus Station, Delves Lane and Consett Bus Station then Trafalgar Street, Medomsley Road, Sherburn Terrace,
Leadgate Road, A692, Leadgate Road, Leadgate Front Street, New Watling Street, Pont Terrace, Tyne Avenue, Pont Lane, Pleasant View, Corbridge
Road, West View, B6310 Broomhill Terrace, B6310 Medomsley, Manor Road, Longclose Bank, A694 Lintzford Road, then as 45 route to Eldon Square
Bus Station.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 45 45 45 45 45 46 45 46A 46A 45 46 45 46A 45 45 46
Codes NS NS S NS S

A
  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

CONSETT Bus Station Stand A � � �  6.45 � �  7.10  7.25 �  7.43  7.53  8.13  8.25  8.37 �  8.55
Delves Castledene Road � � �  6.50 � �  7.15 � �  7.49 �  8.19 �  8.43 � �
Delves Lane Greenways � � � � � � �  7.32 � �  8.00 �  8.32 � �  9.02
Delves Briardale Shops � � �  6.52 � �  7.17  7.33 �  7.51  8.01  8.21  8.33  8.45 �  9.03
Delves Lane Greenways � � �  6.53 � �  7.18 � �  7.52 �  8.22 �  8.46 � �
Delves Castledene Road � � � � � � �  7.35 � �  8.03 �  8.35 � �  9.05
Consett Bus Station arr � � �  6.59 � �  7.24  7.41 �  7.59  8.09  8.29  8.41  8.53 �  9.11
Consett Bus Station Stand E dep �  6.08  6.33  7.03  7.03  7.13  7.32  7.44  7.44  8.02  8.12  8.32  8.44 �  9.02  9.12
Leadgate Eden Miners Hall �  7.49  7.49  8.49 �
Pont Head Estate Tweed Avenue �  7.52  7.52  8.52 �
Pont Bungalows �  7.55  7.55  8.55 �
Hat and Feather �  7.57  7.57  8.57 �
Medomsley Edge �  7.58  7.58  8.58 �
Medomsley Church �  8.00  8.00  9.00 �
Number One Roundabout �  7.15  8.15 �  9.15
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates �  7.20  8.20 �  9.20
Blackhill St. Andrews Church �  6.13  6.38  7.08  7.08 �  7.38 8.08 �  8.38 �  9.08 �
Shotley Bridge Post Office �  6.19  6.44  7.14  7.14  7.24  7.44  8.14  8.24  8.44 �  9.14  9.24
Ebchester Church �  6.23  6.48  7.18  7.18  7.28  7.48  8.18  8.28  8.48 �  9.18  9.28
Hamsterley Bank Top  5.23  6.27  6.52  7.22  7.22  7.32  7.52  8.22  8.32  8.52 �  9.22  9.32
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  5.30  6.34  6.59  7.29  7.29  7.39  7.59  8.09  8.09  8.29  8.39  8.59  9.09 �  9.29  9.39
Swalwell Monument  5.36  6.41  7.06  7.37  7.37  7.47  8.07  8.17  8.17  8.37  8.47  9.07  9.17 �  9.37  9.47
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand K  5.40  6.46  7.11  7.42  7.42  7.52  8.12  8.22  8.22  8.42  8.52  9.12  9.22 �  9.42  9.52
Newcastle Clayton Street  5.52  6.58  7.23  7.54  7.54  8.04  8.24  8.34  8.34  8.54  9.04  9.24  9.34 �  9.54 10.04
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  5.57  7.03  7.28  7.59  7.59  8.09  8.29  8.39  8.39  8.59  9.09  9.29  9.39 �  9.59 10.09

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

continued...
Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.
S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
A: This journey commences from Chopwell at 5.20am.



Service Number 45 46A 45 46 45 46A 45 46 46 45 46A 45 46 45 46A 45
Codes NSch Sch

B
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

CONSETT Bus Station Stand A   13   23   43   53  2.13  2.23  2.43  2.53  2.53  3.13  3.23  3.43  3.53  4.13  4.23  4.43
Delves Castledene Road   19 �   49 �  2.19 �  2.49 � �  3.19 �  3.49 �  4.19 �  4.49
Delves Lane Greenways �   30 �   00 �  2.30 �  3.00  3.00 �  3.30 �  4.00 �  4.30 �
Delves Briardale Shops   21   31   51   01  2.21  2.31  2.51  3.01  3.01  3.21  3.31  3.51  4.01  4.21  4.31  4.51
Delves Lane Greenways   22 �   52 �  2.22 �  2.52 � �  3.22 �  3.52 �  4.22 �  4.52
Delves Castledene Road �   33 �   03 �  2.33 �  3.03  3.03 �  3.33 �  4.03 �  4.33 �
Consett Bus Station arr   29   39   59   09  2.29  2.39  2.59  3.09  3.09  3.29  3.39  3.59  4.09  4.29  4.39  4.59
Consett Bus Station  Stand E dep   32   44   02   12  2.32  2.44  3.02  3.12  3.12  3.32  3.44  4.02  4.12  4.32  4.44  5.02
Leadgate Eden Miners Hall   49  2.49  3.49  4.49
Pont Head Estate Tweed Avenue   52  2.52  3.52  4.52
Pont Bungalows   55  2.55  3.55 4.55
Hat and Feather   57  2.57  3.57  4.57
Medomsley Edge   58 until  2.58  3.58  4.58
Medomsley Church   00  3.00  4.00  5.00
Number One Roundabout   15  3.15  3.15  4.15
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates   20  3.20  3.24  4.20
Blackhill St. Andrews Church   38   08 �  2.38  3.08 � �  3.38  4.08 �  4.38  5.08
Shotley Bridge Post Office   44   14   24  2.44  3.14  3.24  3.28  3.44  4.14  4.24  4.44  5.14
Ebchester Church   48   18   28  2.48  3.18  3.28  3.32  3.48  4.18  4.28  4.48  5.18
Hamsterley Bank Top   52   22   32  2.52  3.22  3.32  3.36  3.52  4.22  4.32  4.52  5.22
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms   59   09   29   39  2.59  3.09  3.29  3.39  3.43  3.59  4.09  4.29  4.39  4.59  5.09  5.29
Swalwell Monument   07   17   37   47  3.07  3.17  3.37  3.47  3.51  4.07  4.17  4.37  4.47  5.07  5.17  5.37
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand K   12   22   42   52  3.12  3.22  3.42  3.52  3.56  4.12  4.22  4.42  4.52  5.12  5.22  5.42
Newcastle Clayton Street   24   34   54   04  3.24  3.34  3.54  4.04  4.08  4.24  4.34  4.54  5.04  5.24  5.34  5.54
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square   29   39   59   09  3.29  3.39  3.59  4.09  4.13  4.29  4.39  4.59  5.09  5.29  5.39  5.59

Service Number 46 45 46A 45 45 46 45 45 46 45 46 45 46 45 46 45 46 45
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm  pm     pm

CONSETT Bus Station Stand A  4.53  5.13  5.23 �  5.43  5.53 �  6.13  6.30  7.07  7.30  8.07  8.30  9.07  9.30 10.07 10.30 11.10
Delves Castledene Road �  5.19 � �  5.49 � �  6.19 �  7.12 �  8.12 �  9.12 � 10.12 � 11.15
Delves Lane Greenways  5.00 �  5.30 � �  6.00 � �  6.36 �  7.36 �  8.36 �  9.36 � 10.36 �
Delves Briardale Shops  5.01  5.21  5.31 �  5.51  6.01 �  6.21  6.37  7.14  7.37  8.14  8.37  9.14  9.37 10.14 10.37 11.17
Delves Lane Greenways �  5.22 � �  5.52 � �  6.22 �  7.15 �  8.15 �  9.15 � 10.15 � 11.18
Delves Castledene Road  5.03 �  5.33 � �  6.03 � �  6.39 �  7.39 �  8.39 �  9.39 � 10.39 �
Consett Bus Station Stand E arr  5.09  5.29  5.39 �  5.59  6.09 �  6.29  6.44  7.21  7.44  8.21  8.44  9.21  9.44 10.21 10.44 11.24
Consett Bus Station dep  5.12 � �  5.42 � �  6.24 � �  7.24 �  8.24 �  9.24 � 10.24 � �
Leadgate Eden Miners Hall � � � � � � � � � � �
Pont Head Estate Tweed Avenue � � � � � � � � � � �
Pont Bungalows � � � � � � � � � � �
Hat and Feather � � � � � � � � � � �
Medomsley Edge � � � � � � � � � � �
Medomsley Church � � � � � � � � � � �
Number One Roundabout  5.15 � � � � � � � � � � �
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates  5.20 � � � � � � � � � � �
Blackhill St. Andrews Church � � �  5.48 � �  6.29 � �  7.29 �  8.29 �  9.29 � 10.29 � �
Shotley Bridge Post Office  5.24 � �  5.54 � �  6.34 � �  7.34 �  8.34 �  9.34 � 10.34 � �
Ebchester Church  5.28 � �  5.58 � �  6.37 � �  7.37 �  8.37 �  9.37 � 10.37 � �
Hamsterley Bank Top  5.32 � �  6.02 � �  6.41 � �  7.41 �  8.41 �  9.41 � 10.41 � �
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  5.39 � �  6.09 � �  6.48 � �  7.48 �  8.48 �  9.48 � 10.48 � �
Swalwell Monument  5.47 � �  6.17 � �  6.55 � �  7.55 �  8.55 �  9.55 � 10.55 � �
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand K  5.52 � �  6.22 � �  7.00 � �  8.00 �  9.00 � 10.00 � 11.00 � �
Newcastle Clayton Street  6.04 � �  6.34 � �  7.11 � �  8.11 �  9.11 � 10.11 � 11.11 � �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  6.09 � �  6.39 � �  7.15 � �  8.15 �  9.15 � 10.15 � 11.15 � �

Explanation of codes:
Sch: This journey operates on Schooldays only.
NSch: This journey does not operate on Schooldays.
B: This journey waits for scholars at Blackfyne Comprehensive School, arrive 3.16pm depart 3.20pm.

Mondays to Saturdays continued...



NEWCASTLE - METROCENTRE - CONSETT - DELVES LANE
via Shotley Bridge Hospital
via Leadgate & Medomsley

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)

Service Number 45 45 45 45 46A 45 46 45 46A 45 46 45 46A 45 46
Code NS

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand E  6.08  7.09  7.32  8.09  8.19  8.39  8.49   09   19   39   49  5.09  5.19  5.39  5.49
Newcastle Central Station  6.13  7.15  7.38  8.15  8.25  8.45  8.55   15   25   45   55  5.15  5.25  5.45  5.55
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand E  6.27  7.29  7.52  8.29  8.39  8.59  9.09   29   39   59   09  5.29  5.39  5.59  6.09
Swalwell Monument  6.31  7.33  7.56  8.33  8.43  9.03  9.13   33   43   03   13  5.33  5.43  6.03  6.13
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  6.38  7.41  8.04  8.41  8.51  9.11  9.21   41   51   11   21  5.41  5.51  6.11  6.21
Hamsterley Bank Top  6.45  7.48  8.11  8.48  9.18  9.28   48   18   28  5.48  6.18  6.28
Ebchester Church  6.49  7.52  8.15  8.52  9.22  9.32 then   52   22   32  5.52  6.22  6.32
Shotley Bridge Lloyds Bank  6.52  7.56  8.19  8.56  9.26  9.36 at   56   26   36  5.56  6.26  6.36
Blackhill St. Andrews Church  6.57  8.02  8.25  9.02  9.32 � these   02   32 � until  6.02  6.32 �
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates  9.40 mins.   40  6.40
Number One Roundabout  9.45 past   45  6.45
Medomsley Church  9.00 each   00  6.00
Medomsley Edge  9.02 hour   02  6.02
Hat and Feather  9.03   03  6.03
Pont Bungalows  9.05   05  6.05
Pont Head Estate Tweed Avenue  9.08   08  6.08
Leadgate Sportsmans Arms  9.11   11  6.11
CONSETT Bus Station  7.02  8.08  8.31  9.08  9.16  9.38  9.48   08   16   38   48  6.08  6.16  6.38  6.48

Service Number 45 46A 45 45 45 45 45 45
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand E  6.09  6.24  6.45  7.10  8.10  9.10 10.10 11.10
Newcastle Central Station  6.15  6.30  6.50  7.15  8.15  9.15 10.15 11.15
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand E  6.29  6.44  7.04  7.29  8.29  9.29 10.29 11.29
Swalwell Monument  6.33  6.48  7.08  7.33  8.33  9.33 10.33 11.33
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  6.41  6.56  7.15  7.40  8.40  9.40 10.40 11.40
Hamsterley Bank Top  6.48  7.22  7.47  8.47  9.47 10.47 11.47
Ebchester Church  6.52  7.26  7.51  8.51  9.51 10.51 11.51
Shotley Bridge Lloyds Bank  6.56  7.29  7.54  8.54  9.54 10.54 11.54
Blackhill St. Andrews Church  7.02  7.34  7.59  8.59  9.59 10.59 11.59
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates
Number One Roundabout
Medomsley Church  7.05
Medomsley Edge  7.07
Hat and Feather  7.08
Pont Bungalows  7.10
Pont Head Estate Tweed Avenue  7.13
Leadgate Sportsmans Arms  7.16
CONSETT Bus Station  7.08  7.21  7.39  8.04  9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04

Explanation of code:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays.

45
46

46A



DELVES LANE - CONSETT - METROCENTRE - NEWCASTLE
DELVES LANE - CONSETT

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

Service Number 45 45 46 45 46 45 46 46 45 46 46 45 46 46 45
  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm

CONSETT Bus Station Stand A � � �  9.07 � 10.07 10.30 �   07   30 �  4.07  4.30 �  5.07
Delves Castledene Road � � �  9.12 � 10.12 � �   12 � �  4.12 � �  5.12
Delves Lane Greenways � � � � � � 10.36 � �   36 � �  4.36 � �
Delves Briardale Shops � � �  9.14 � 10.14 10.37 �   14   37 �  4.14  4.37 �  5.14
Delves Lane Greenways � � �  9.16 � 10.16 � �   16 � �  4.16 � �  5.16
Delves Castledene Road � � � � � � 10.39 � �   39 � �  4.39 � �
Consett Bus Station arr � � �  9.21 � 10.21 10.44 �   21   44 �  4.21  4.44 �  5.21
Consett Bus Station Stand E dep  7.14  8.14  8.54  9.24  9.54 10.24 � 10.54   24 �   54  4.24 �  4.54  5.24
Number One Roundabout  8.56  9.56 � 10.56 �   56 �  4.56
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates  9.00 10.00 � 11.00 �   00 until �  5.00
Blackhill St. Andrews Church  7.19  8.19 �  9.29 � 10.29 � �   29 � �  4.29 � �  5.29
Shotley Bridge Post Office  7.24  8.24  9.04  9.34 10.04 10.34 � 11.04   34 �   04  4.34 �  5.04  5.34
Ebchester Church  7.27  8.27  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.37 � 11.07   37 �   07  4.37 �  5.07  5.37
Hamsterley Bank Top  7.31  8.31  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.41 � 11.11   41 �   11  4.41 �  5.11  5.41
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  7.38  8.38  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48 � 11.18   48 �   18  4.48 �  5.18  5.48
Swalwell Monument  7.45  8.45  9.25  9.55 10.25 10.55 � 11.25   55 �   25  4.55 �  5.25  5.55
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand K  7.50  8.50  9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 � 11.30   00 �   30  5.00 �  5.30  6.00
Newcastle Clayton Street  8.01  9.01  9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 � 11.41   11 �   41  5.11 �  5.41  6.11
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  8.05  9.05  9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 � 11.45   15 �   45  5.15 �  5.45  6.15

Service Number 46 45 46 45 46 45
  pm   pm   pm   pm

CONSETT Bus Station Stand A  5.30   07   30 10.07 10.30 11.10
Delves Castledene Road �   12 � 10.12 � 11.15
Delves Lane Greenways  5.36 �   36 � 10.36 �
Delves Briardale Shops  5.37   14   37 10.14 10.37 11.17
Delves Lane Greenways �   16 � 10.16 � 11.19
Delves Castledene Road  5.39 �   39 � 10.39 �
Consett Bus Station arr  5.44   21   44 10.21 10.44 11.24
Consett Bus Station Stand E dep �   24 � 10.24 � �
Number One Roundabout � � � �
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates � � until � �
Blackhill St. Andrews Church �   29 � 10.29 � �
Shotley Bridge Post Office �   34 � 10.34 � �
Ebchester Church �   37 � 10.37 � �
Hamsterley Bank Top �   41 � 10.41 � �
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms �   48 � 10.48 � �
Swalwell Monument �   55 � 10.55 � �
MetroCentre Bus Station Stand K �   00 � 11.00 � �
Newcastle Clayton Street �   11 � 11.11 � �
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square �   15 � 11.15 � �

45
46

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

Sundays (And Public Holidays)

Service Number 45 45 46 45 46 45 46 45 45 45 45 45 45
  am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

NEWCASTLE Eldon Square Stand E  8.10  9.10  9.50   10   50  5.10  5.50  6.10  7.10  8.10  9.10 10.10 11.10
Newcastle Central Station  8.15  9.15  9.55   15   55  5.15  5.55  6.15  7.15  8.15  9.15 10.15 11.15
MetroCentre Bus Station  Stand E  8.29  9.29 10.09   29   09  5.29  6.09  6.29  7.29  8.29  9.29 10.29 11.29
Swalwell Monument  8.33  9.33 10.13   33   13  5.33  6.13  6.33  7.33  8.33  9.33 10.33 11.33
Rowlands Gill Towneley Arms  8.40  9.40 10.20   40   20  5.40  6.20  6.40  7.40  8.40  9.40 10.40 11.40
Hamsterley Bank Top  8.47  9.47 10.27   47   27  5.47  6.27  6.47  7.47  8.47  9.47 10.47 11.47
Ebchester Church  8.51  9.51 10.31   51   31 until  5.51  6.31  6.51  7.51  8.51  9.51 10.51 11.51
Shotley Bridge Lloyds Bank  8.54  9.54 10.34   54   34  5.54  6.34  6.54  7.54  8.54  9.54 10.54 11.54
Blackhill St. Andrews Church  8.59  9.59 �   59 �  5.59 �  6.59  7.59  8.59  9.59 10.59 11.59
Shotley Bridge Hospital Gates 10.38   38  6.38
Number One Roundabout 10.42   42  6.42
CONSETT Bus Station  9.04 10.04 10.44   04   44  6.04  6.44  7.04  8.04  9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04


